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7 February 2024 
 
 
Dear Parents/Carers 

 
Teacher Training Days 2024-2025 

 
We are writing to inform you about the teacher training days for the upcoming academic year 2024-2025.  
 
We understand the importance of planning ahead and wanted to ensure that you are aware of the school 
training days for the next year. These training days are vital to the development and training of our staff, 
which ultimately benefits the education and wellbeing of our students. 
 
The scheduled school training days for the next academic year are as follows: 
 
1. Monday, 2nd September 2024 
2. Friday, 15th November 2024 
3. Monday, 28th July 2025 
4. Tuesday, 29th July 2025 
5. Wednesday, 30th July 2025 
 
Please note that on these training days, the school will be closed to students. We kindly request that you 
make appropriate arrangements for your child's care on these occasions. 
 
Additionally, we would like to share with you the dates for the school holidays in the next academic year. 
These breaks provide students with an opportunity to rest and recharge before continuing their 
educational journey. The holiday dates for the upcoming year are as follows: 
 
1. Autumn Half-Term Break: Monday, 28th October 2024 - Friday, 31st October 2024 
2. Christmas Break: Monday, 23rd December 2024 - Friday, 3rd January 2025 
3. Spring Half-Term Break: Monday, 17th February 2025 - Friday, 21st February 2025 
4. Easter Break: Monday, 31st March 2025 - Friday, 11th April 2025 
5. Summer Half-Term Break: Monday, 26th May 2025 - Friday, 30th May 2025 
6. Summer Break: Monday, 28th July 2025  
 
We kindly request that you take note of these dates and plan your family commitments accordingly. Please 
be mindful of the importance of regular school attendance, as it plays a significant role in your child's 
academic progress and overall development and we kindly ask that you minimise any absences during term 
time to ensure uninterrupted learning for your child. 
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As always, we greatly appreciate your support and cooperation in making your child's educational 
experience a successful and enriching one. Should you have any questions or require further information, 
please do not hesitate to contact the school office. 
 
Thank you for your attention to this matter, and we wish you and your family a wonderful year ahead. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
Mrs Julie Woodward  
Acting Headteacher  
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